Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 24, 2025

2013-00016

RECEIVED: 01/14/13 FILED: 01/31/13 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 01/31/13

REOPENED:

CASE CODE Financing

Construct

UTILITIES:

Columbia/Adair Utilities District

HEARINGS:

02/14/14 Informal Conference

INDEX OF EVENTS:

INDEX OF EVE	N15:
08/16/13	POST CASE: Kentucky Infrastructure Authority's Assistance Agreement
01/31/13	Order Entered:
	1. Adair District is granted a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to proceed with the
	proposed construction.
	Adair District shall notify the Commission prior to performing any additional construction not authorized by this Order.
	Any deviation from the construction approved shall be undertaken only with the approval of the Commission.
	Adair District shall furnish documentation of the total costs of this construction including the cost of construction and all other capitalized costs
	within 60 days of the date that construction is substantially completed. Construction costs shall be classified into appropriate plant accounts in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for water utilities prescribed by the Commission.
	5. Adair District shall file with the Commission a copy of the "as-built" drawings and a certified statement that the construction has been satisfactorily completed in accordance with the contract plans and specifications within 60 days of substantial completion of the construction certificated herein.
	6. Adair District shall require the construction to be inspected under the general supervision of a licensed professional engineer with a Kentucky registration in civil, electrical, or mechanical
	engineering to ensure that the construction work is done in accordance with the contract drawings and specifications and in conformance with the best practices of the construction trades involved in the project.
01/31/13	Order Entered:
	 Adair District's motion to deviate from 807 KAR 5:001, Section 17(2)(a), is granted. Adair District's application is considered filed as of the date of this Order.
	3. Nothing contained in this Order shall preclude the Commission from requiring the production of
	information regarding Adair District's financial condition or operations since December 31, 2011.
01/23/13	Engineering plans, specifications and maps for Adair Co, WD's application
01/14/13	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
01/14/13	APPLICATION OF THE ADAIR COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A WATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND TO ISSUE SECURITIES IN THE APPROXIMATE AMOUNT OF \$446,000 TO FINANCE SAID
	PROJECT PURSUANT TO KRS 278.020,278.300 AND 807 KAR 5:001

Total Number of Cases: 1